3.2 Reimbursement Of Plaintiff’s Fees And Costs 

Defendant shall reimburse Plaintiff’s reasonable experts’ and attorney’s fees and costs 

incurred in prosecuting the instant action for all work performed through execution and approval 

of this Consent Judgment, in the amount of twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000.00). 

Accordingly, Defendant shall remit total payment via wire transfer to Law Offices of Lucas T. 

Novak in the amount of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000.00), which includes the civil penalty 

described in Section 3.1, within ten (10) business days of the Effective Date. Wire instructions 

have been exchanged between the Parties. 

4. RELEASES 

4.1 Public And Private Release of Proposition 65 Claims